
Date : 19 March 2024
Time: 19:00
Location: at the Mill Centre

1 Apologies

2 Minutes of the previous meeting

3 Matters arising from the previous minutes

3.01 King Charles coronation celebration

4 Annual Reports

4.01

4.02

4.03

4.04

4.05

4.06

4.07

4.08

4.09

4.10

4.11 County Councillor

4.12

5 Any Other Business – Time for discussion of general matters

6 Next Meeting – 18 March 2025

Date: 17 January 2024

NOTICE OF A PARISH MEETING
FOR THE PARISH OF HEMPNALL

All whose names are on the Electoral Register of Hempnall have a statutory right to speak and vote at the meeting. The 
electors may give others who attend the opportunity to speak. The meeting is open to anyone.

The meeting will be chaired by Mr David Hook, Chairman of the Parish Council.

Hempnall School

District Councillor

Chairman

Note – A parish council meeting will take place immediately after the parish meeting to deal with any relevant matters 
arising from the parish meeting.

The Church & Town Estates Property Charity

Town Estate Education Foundation

The Church Estate Charity

The Hempnall Trust

Hempnall Village Hall

Footpaths

Tree Warden

Long Stratton High School

Issued by Mr David Hook, Chairman of the Parish Council


